d. If the expected Operating Margin in the next calendar year is less than eight 
percent (8%) of Gross Revenues and Franchisee is not entitled to an 
Extraordinary Rate Increase provided in Section 5 below, Service Rates will be 
adjusted to reflect one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the percentage 
increase, if any, in the CPI. For clarity, the table below illustrates the percent 
of the CPI increase, if any, that will be applied to the Service Rates depending 
on the projected Operating Margin: 

Operating Margin    Percent of CPI Increase, If Any